PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Einar Fredriksen	03/25/2010
Morten Werner Lund	03/25/2010
Vemund Kval Bakken	03/24/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ATMEL Corporation
Street Address:	2325 Orchard Pkwy.
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95131

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12748311

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-839-5070
Email: hoke@fr.com
Correspondent Name: Kirk A. Gottlieb

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20275-0127001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah E. Hoke

Total Attachments: 6

source=20275_0127001_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024271 FRAME: 0372

501155363

source=20275_0127001_Assignment#page2.tif source=20275_0127001_Assignment#page3.tif source=20275_0127001_Assignment#page4.tif source=20275_0127001_Assignment#page5.tif source=20275_0127001_Assignment#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024271 FRAME: 0373

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>EINAR FREDRIKSEN</u> of <u>Stabells Vei 3B, 7021</u>

<u>Trondheim, Norway, MORTEN WERNER LUND</u> of <u>Nedre Flatåsveg 3B, 7099 Flatåsen,</u>

<u>Norway, VEMUND KVAL BAKKEN</u> of <u>Bureiserveien 13, 2407 Elverum, Norway</u>, hereby assign to:

ATMEL Corporation, a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> having a place of business at: 2325 Orchard Pkwy.

San Jose, CA 95131; and

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled <u>AUTONOMOUS MULTI-PACKET TRANSFER FOR UNIVERSAL SERIAL BUS</u>,

filed March 26, 2010, and assigned U.S. Serial

Number 12/748, 311, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment

Date:	25.03.2010	EINAR FREDRIK	SEN
Witne	ssed by: Signature	3	
	Venund Lindas Typed or Printed Name		
	ACHRUMSUNGEN 38 NO 7026 TROUDIFEIM Witness Address		
Date:	25,03.2010	MORTEN WERNE	RLUND
Witne	ssed by: Signature		
	Vencus Ludas Typed or Printed Name		
	ALTHER SVINGEN 38 NO FOLG THANDIFFING Witness Address		

ite:	VEMUND KVAL BAKKEN
	VEMUND KVAL BAKKEN
itnessed by:	
Signature	
Typed or Printed Name	
-	
Witness Address	

50705258.doc

Assignment – Page 3 of 3

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, we, <u>EINAR FREDRIKSEN</u> of <u>Stabells Vei 3B, 7021</u>

<u>Troppineim</u>, <u>Norway</u>, <u>MORTEN WERNER LUND</u> of <u>Nedre Flatåsveg 3B, 7099 Flatåsen</u>,

<u>Norway</u>, <u>VEMUND KVAL BAKKEN</u> of <u>Bureiserveien 13, 2407 Elverum</u>, <u>Norway</u>, hereby assign to:

ATMEL Corporation, a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> having a place of business at: 2325 Orchard Pkwy.

San Jose, CA 95131; and

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an apprication for United States Patent signed by us, entitled AUTONOMOUS MULTI-PACKET TRANSFER FOR UNIVERSAL SERIAL BUS, filed March 26, 2010, and assigned U.S. Scrial Number 12/748,311, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its OWIL name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment

Assignment - Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 024271 FRAME: 0377

Date:	The state is the state of the problem to the state of the	
	dis-	EINAR FREDRIKSEN
Witne	ssed by:	
	Signature	
	Typed or Printed Name	
	Witness Address	
Dates	Nicolary age	MORTEN WERNER LUND
Witas	ssed by:	
	Signature	
	Typed or Printed Name	
	Witness Address	

Assignment – Page 2 of 3

Date: 24/2 2010

Witnessed by:

ATMEL CORPORTION

2325 CRCHARD PKWY, SAN XOSE CA 95731 Witness Address

50705258.doc

Assignment - Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 024271 FRAME: 0379

RECORDED: 04/22/2010